
Aftermarket Supplier

A & P Plus Structures, Inc.

A Professional Aviation Services

AAR Supply Chain Inc

AD AIRCRAFT

ADPma

AerCap Materials

Aereos Interior Solutions

Aerfin

Aero Brake & Spares, Inc.

Aero Supplies, Inc.

Aeroforge, Inc.

Aero-Hose, Corp

Aerospace Manufacturing, Inc.

AEROSPARES 2000 LTD

Aerotrax Technologies

Aerotrends Aviation (M) Sdn Bhd

Aerotrends Aviation LLC

AeroVision International

Aeroworx, Inc.

Aero-Zone, Inc

AerSale, Inc.

AFI-KLM E&M

Air Cargo Equipment

Air Spares Unlimited

AirCo LLC

Aircraft Shop Supply

Aircraft Trading Inc.

Airline MRO Parts (AMP)

Airmark Components

18/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

Airpac Enterprises, Inc.

Airside MRO

Airstart

Airworthy

AJW

AkzoNobel Aerospace

Alaris Aerospace Systems LLC

All Spares Aviation

AllClear Repair Services

Alliance Aerospace

Ameriflight Components & Exchanges

AMES Material Sales

AMETEK AMERON

ANA TRADING

Ansett Aircraft Spares & Services

AOG Aviation Spares

AOG-247 Limited

APOC Aviation

Approved Aeronautics

ARO Service

ASCEND AERO INC.

ASI Aero

ATC Aerospace

Atlanta Aerospace

Austin Aerotech, Inc

Avacore LLC

AVAIR

Avcorp International

AVENGER LLC

28/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

Aventure Aviation

Avflex Corp.

Aviation Component Solutions

Aviation Concepts, Inc

Aviation Power , Inc

Aviation Technical Services (ATS)

Aviation Turbine Materials

Avion Graphics, Inc

Avionic Industries, Inc.

AVIONICS SPECIALIST INC

Aviosupport

AVIOTEK INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES INC

Av-Reps MRO

Avsearch Pty Ltd

AVSOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Avtrade Ltd

B & W Aviation - Brakes and Wheels

BAE SYSTEMS

Bayco Aviation

Bayview Aviation

Bernoulli Aerospace, LLC

BF Aerospace

Blue Heron Aero Services

Boeing Capital Corporation

Boeing Distribution Incorporated

Boeing Distribution Pte Ltd

Boeing Distribution Services Inc

Boeing Global Services

Boeing International Corp.

38/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

Boeing Netherlands B.V

Boeing Support Services, Inc.

Boeing USM Group

British International Industries Ltd

BROADWING AVIATION

Broward Aviation Services inc

C&L Aviation Group

CALIFORNIA AIRSALES, INC.

California Precision Hydraulics Inc

CAMP Systems

Carlisle Brake & Friction

CAVU Aerospace

Certex Aviation

Champion Aerospace

Chestnut Ridge Foam

CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.

Clear Sky Aircraft Parts

CLOSE AIR SUPPORT

Cobalt Aero Services

Cobalt Aerospace, Inc.

Cobham Aerospace Communications

Collins Aerospace - (Winslow LifeRaft)

Collins Power, Controls & Actuation

COMAV

Component Control

Contrail Aviation Support, LLC

Co-Operative Industries Aerospace & Defense

CSI Aerospace / Camtronics

CTG (Crestwood Technology Group)

48/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

CTRL Systems, Inc.

D3 Aviation, Inc.

DASI, LLC

Davis Aircraft Products

Delta Material Services

Desser Aerospace

DMI AVIATION SALES CORP.

DMS Enterprise GmbH

Donaldson Company, Inc.

EAM Worldwide

Eaton

EDC

Eirtech Aviation Services

Eirtrade Aviation Ireland ltd

Elbit Systems of America

EVCO LLC

Exotic Metals Forming Division of Parker Aerospace

ExxonMobil Aviation Lubricants

Falcon Dynamics, Inc

FDH Aerospace

FELLFAB Corporation

Fenix Aerospace LLC

Field International Group Ltd

First Class Air Support

Firstmark \ Ontic

FL Technics

Flagship Aerospace

Flight Director

Flight Power Repair Group, LLC.

58/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

FLYLINE AEROSPACE LLC

Focused Air Group.

Focused Air Sales LLC

Fokker Services

Forefront Aerospace Service, LLC

Future Metals

GA Telesis Component Repair Group Southeast, LLC

GA Telesis Composite Repair Group, LLC

GA Telesis, LLC

Gemini Aviation Inc

Generation Global

Genesis Aviation, Inc.

GERFLOR

GGB North America

Global Aerospace Corporation

Global Airtech

Global Aviation Co.

Global Aviation Resources

Growth Industries Inc

Halco Fasteners Inc. dba Halco USA

Harter Aerospace

HAWK AVIATION LA LLC

HC Pacific

HEICO Avionics

HEICO Parts Group

HEICO Repair Group

Herber Aircraft Service, Inc

HORIZON AERO SERVICES, INC

HRD Oxygen Systems

68/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

Hupp Aerospace / Defense

Hurricane Aerospace

Hutchinson Aerospace & Industry

Infinity Air, Inc.

International Aircraft Associates, Inc

International Water-Guard Industries Inc

Intersky Precision Aerospace

Intertrade - Collins Aerospace

Inventory Locator Service, LLC

Ionex Research

Isovolta Inc

ITS

ITT Aerospace Controls

J&K Connectors

JACAERO INDUSTRIES LLC

Jamaica Bearings

Jet International CO LLC

JET MIDWEST INC.

Jet Parts Engineering

JETRep

JetYard Solutions

JMF Global Inc.

JT AEROSPACE

Justair limited

KADEX Aero Supply LTD.

Kellstrom Aerospace

KGB Aviation Solutions

KILLICK AEROSPACE

Kingman Aviation Parts, Inc

78/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

KP Aviation

L3Harris Technologies, Inc.

Landing Gear Support Services

LAUNCH Technical Workforce Solutions

Leki Aviation ULC

Leki Aviation USA, Inc.

Lift Aerospace

LJS Aviation

Logistics Plus - Supply Chain Solutions

LTB AEROSPACE

LTC Products, Inc.

Lufthansa Technik Component Services

M1 Composites Technology Inc.

Magee Plastics Company

Magellan Aviation Group

Magellan Expendables

Magnetic Group

Magnum AirDynamics Inc.

Mankiewicz Coatings

MarathonNorco Aerospace

Med-Air, Inc

Meggitt Control Systems

Meggitt Safety Systems

Meggitt Services & Support

MidAmerican Aerospace

Mid-Jet Repair

Mirandy Products, LLC

Mitchell Aircraft Spares

Mitchell PMA LLC

88/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

Momentive Performance

Moog Inc.

N23D

Nabtesco Aerospace

National Aero Stands

Navhouse Corporation

NEAREST EXIT LLC

New Gen Aerospace

Next Level Aviation

NMG Aerospace

NORTH STAR AEROSPACE, INC.

NSL Aerospace

Ocean Air, Inc

OEMServices

Olympic Aerospace, Inc.

OLYMPIC AVIATION

OnAV, LLC.

Ontic Cheltenham-Staverton

Ontic Engineering Chatsworth

Oshino Lamps America

Overseas Aircraft Parts, Inc.

OWL AEROSPACE INC

Pacific Air Industries

Par Avion

Parker Aerospace

PDQ Airspares

Peloton Aerospace

PG Aerotech

Pioneer Aero Supply, LLC

98/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

PLANESTOCKS LLC

PneuDraulics, Inc

PPG Industries

Pratt & Whitney CSA

Prime Air

Projects Inc.

PTI Technologies

R&D Dynamics

Ranger Air Aviation

RECARO Aircraft Seating Americas

REGENT Aerospace

Regional airline support group

Regional One

RELIANCE MRO

Revima

Rexnord Aerospace

Safran Aerosystems Services Americas

Safran Electronics and Defense

Safran Nacelles

Saft

Saint-Gobain Sully

Satair

Saywell International Inc

Schaeffler Aerospace

SCHROTH Safety Products

Seattle Aviation Solutions

Seginus aerospace LLC

Sensata Technologies

Sentry Aerospace Corp.

108/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

Setna iO

Skandia, Inc.

Sky Global Support

Sky Source, Inc.

Skyline Aero Ltd

SkyPaxxx Interior Repairs, LLC

SkySelect Inc

Skytower Aviation

Skyways Technics Americas LLC

Solair Group

Source One Spares

Spairliners

Spec Tool Company

Spectra Interior Products

SPECTRUM AEROSPACE INC

Spirit Aerosytems

StandardAero

Stealth Aerospace

STRADE power by SR Technics

Stratus Aero Partners

STS Air-Pro

STS Component Solutions

Sunvair Inc

Support Air

Tag Aero

Testek Solutions

Thales Avionics

The Gill Corporation

The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company

118/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

The Loar Group

thrustavia

TKSA Inc

TOKYO AIRCRAFT INSTRUMENT CO., LTD.

Topcast Aviation Supplies

TopcastUSA

TOUCHDOWN AVIATION

TOUCHPOINT AVIATION SERVICES

TP Aerospace Americas

TP Aerospace Solutions

TP Aerospace Technics LLC

Triad Aero Sales

TRIUMPH

TrueAero, LLC

Turbine Engine Consultants Inc.

Turbo Resources Int’l

Umbra group

Unical Aviation, Inc.

Universal Asset Management

Valcor Engineering

Velo Aviation

Vogt Aero

Voyageur Aviation

VSE Aviation

VSE Aviation Services

VT Volant

Wamco, Inc.

Wencor Group

Whelen Aerospace Technologies

128/9/2022



Aftermarket Supplier

WiN MS

Woodward, Inc.

Worthington MRO Center

Wyatt Aerospace

Zina Flight Support LLC

Zulu Global AVLINK, LLC

Computer Equipment/Services

Airline MRO Parts (AMP)

Ambry Hill Technologies

AvSight

CAMP Systems

Component Control

Dayton T. Brown, Inc.

ERP.aero

Pentagon 2000 Software, Inc.

Quantum Marketing Group LLC / QCcapture.com and PartsFax.com

SkySelect Inc

TearDowns.aero

Consulting

A & P Plus Structures, Inc.

Aerotrends Aviation LLC

Ambry Hill Technologies

AVEMAR GROUP

Aviation Week Network

AVION TRACE GROUP, LLC

AVSOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

BlackBird Aviation Group

Blue Heron Aero Services

138/9/2022



Consulting

Boeing Support Services, Inc.

CALIFORNIA AIRSALES, INC.

CordobaQ LTD

Dayton T. Brown, Inc.

ECHA Microbiology

EVCO LLC

Evolution Measurement

Forefront Aerospace Service, LLC

Global Partner Solutions

Jetmark Aircraft Interiors, LLC.

KGB Aviation Solutions

L2

LTC Products, Inc.

OnAV, LLC.

Reliance Supply, a BlackHawk company

Sky Global Support

TOUCHPOINT AVIATION SERVICES

Vogt Aero

Vx Consultants, Inc.

Consumable Supplier

Aero Supplies, Inc.

AeroSafe Products

Aircraft Shop Supply

AIREPS INC

Airline MRO Parts (AMP)

ALA NORTH AMERICA

Ameriflight Components & Exchanges

Armite Lubricants

148/9/2022



Consumable Supplier

Aviosupport

AvioTrade

AVSOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bayview Aviation

Bernoulli Aerospace, LLC

Boeing Distribution Incorporated

Boeing Global Services

Champion Aerospace

CTG (Crestwood Technology Group)

Eastman Chemical

ExxonMobil Aviation Lubricants

FDH Aerospace

Green Boom

InTandem Promotions

KADEX Aero Supply LTD.

Karmark Group, LLC

Leki Aviation A/S

Leki Aviation ULC

Leki Tech (Legal - 25+ Repair Center, Inc.)

Lift Aerospace

Magnum AirDynamics Inc.

Mohawk Group

NSL Aerospace

Nuvite Chemical Compounds

NYCO

OEMServices

OLYMPIC AVIATION

Peerless Aerospace

Pilot John International, a Carolina GSE Company

158/9/2022



Consumable Supplier

PLANESTOCKS LLC

Regional One

Reliance Supply, a BlackHawk company

Satair

Shell Oil Company - AeroShell

Sky Mart

Sonic Tools

The Loar Group

TOUCHDOWN AVIATION

Wyatt Aerospace

Zina Flight Support LLC

Contract Services

Aerotrends Aviation LLC

AFI-KLM E&M

Air Cargo Equipment

Air Spares Unlimited

Airspace

Allflight, Inc.

ARO Service

British International Industries Ltd

CAVU Aerospace

Certex Aviation

cypress air

Global Aviation Resources

Global Partner Solutions

Infinity Air, Inc.

Ionex Research

ITS

168/9/2022



Contract Services

Jas Forwarding

LaserShip

MORA AVIATION SERVICES

Set Aero

Sheffield Aerospace

Solair Group

Strom Aviation

SUNAERO AMERICAS

TEAM Worldwide

Distributor

AAR Supply Chain Inc

AD AIRCRAFT

Adept Fasteners

AerCap Materials

Aero Supplies, Inc.

Aeroforge, Inc.

Aero-Hose, Corp

AeroSafe Products

AeroShield Covers

AEROSPHERE AVIATION SERVICES

AeroVision International

AGSE

Air Cost Control USA, LLC

Aircraft Shop Supply

AIREPS INC

ALA NORTH AMERICA

All Spares Aviation

AllClear Repair Services

178/9/2022



Distributor

Ansett Aircraft Spares & Services

AOG-247 Limited

Associated Industries Inc

ATC Aerospace

AVAIR

AVEMAR GROUP

AVENGER LLC

Avflex Corp.

AVGEN AEROSPACE INC

AVI Aviation

Aviation Component Solutions

Aviation Technical Services (ATS)

Aviatron Inc.

Avionic Industries, Inc.

Aviosupport

AvioTrade

AVPARTS INTERNATIONAL LLC

Barfield Inc.

Blue Heron Aero Services

Boeing Distribution Incorporated

Boeing Distribution Pte Ltd

Boeing Distribution Services Inc

Boeing Global Services

Boeing International Corp.

Boeing Support Services, Inc.

Boeing USM Group

Brickell Turbine Materials, LLC.

BROADWING AVIATION

Broward Aviation Services inc

188/9/2022



Distributor

C&L Aviation Group

CALIFORNIA AIRSALES, INC.

Certex Aviation

CLOSE AIR SUPPORT

Cocoplum Aero Services, LLC.

Compressed Gas Systems LLC

Connector Distribution Corp

CTG (Crestwood Technology Group)

cypress air

DASI, LLC

Desser Aerospace

Diehl Aerospace, Inc.

DMI AVIATION SALES CORP.

Douglass Interior Products, Inc.

Eirtrade Aviation Ireland ltd

Evolution Measurement

Falcon Dynamics, Inc

Farsound

FCAH Aerospace

FirstKem

FL Technics

Flight Director

Focused Air Group.

Focused Air Sales LLC

Future Metals

Global Aviation Co.

Global Engine Stands, Inc.

GracoRoberts

Haggard & Stocking

198/9/2022



Distributor

Halco Fasteners Inc. dba Halco USA

Hansair Logistics Inc.

HC Pacific

HEICO Parts Group

Herber Aircraft Service, Inc

HRD Oxygen Systems

Hupp Aerospace / Defense

Hurricane Aerospace

IAG Materials, LLC

Infinity Air, Inc.

Intersky Precision Aerospace

IPD AEROSPACE, INC.

ITS

J&K Connectors

Jamaica Bearings

Jet International CO LLC

JET MIDWEST INC.

JT AEROSPACE

KADEX Aero Supply LTD.

Karmark Group, LLC

Kellstrom Aerospace

KILLICK AEROSPACE

Leki Aviation A/S

Leki Aviation Pte.

Leki Aviation ULC

Leki Aviation USA, Inc.

Leki Tech (Legal - 25+ Repair Center, Inc.)

Lift Aerospace

Logistics Plus - Supply Chain Solutions

208/9/2022



Distributor

Lonseal Flooring

Magellan Expendables

Magnum AirDynamics Inc.

MidAmerican Aerospace

Mid-State Aerospace, Inc.

Mitchell Aircraft Spares

NEAREST EXIT LLC

New Gen Aerospace

Next Level Aviation

NSL Aerospace

OEMServices

OLYMPIC AVIATION

OnAV, LLC.

Orolia

Oshino Lamps America

Otto Instrument Service, Inc

OWL AEROSPACE INC

Pacific Air Industries

Pacific Southwest Instruments

PACKAGING SYSTEMS, INC

Peerless Aerospace

Peloton Aerospace

Pioneer Aero Supply, LLC

PLANESTOCKS LLC

Proponent

R&D Dynamics

RELIANCE MRO

Reliance Supply, a BlackHawk company

Satair

218/9/2022



Distributor

Saywell International Inc

Seal Dynamics

Seattle Aviation Solutions

Shell Oil Company - AeroShell

Sky Global Support

Sky Mart

Sky Source, Inc.

Skyways Technics Americas LLC

Spectra Interior Products

Sterling Global Aviation Logistics

STS Air-Pro

STS Component Solutions

The Boeing Company

The Charette Group

Topcast Aviation Supplies

TopcastUSA

TP Aerospace Americas

TP Aerospace Distribution

Turbine Engine Consultants Inc.

Umbra group

Unical Aviation, Inc.

Universal Asset Management

VSE Aviation

VSE Aviation Services

Wencor Group

Wyatt Aerospace

Zulu Global AVLINK, LLC

FAA Repair Station

228/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

630 Aerospace

A & P Plus Structures, Inc.

A Professional Aviation Services

A&R Aviation Services

AAIC

AAR Supply Chain Inc

Able Aerospace

ACP- Airline Component Parts

AE&C Services

Aero Accessories

Aero Composites and Structures

Aero Controls

Aero Instruments & Avionics, Inc.

Aero Marine Interior, Inc.

AeroParts Manufacturing & Repair, Inc.

Aerospace Rotables

Aeroworx, Inc.

AerSale Aerostructures

AerSale Component Solutions

AFI-KLM E&M

AIM LLC

Air Accessories and Avionics

Air Cargo Equipment

Air Transport Components

AIR-CERT

Aircraft Component Repair

Aircraft Ducting Repair Inc.

Aircraft Electric Motors, Inc.

Aircraft Electrical Electronics

238/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

Aircraft Interiors Unlimited Inc.

Aircraft Systems

Airline Accessory Service

Airmark Components

Airpac Enterprises, Inc.

AirReady MRO Services, Inc.

Airside MRO

Airway Aerospace

Airworthy

AllClear Repair Services

Allflight, Inc.

Alliance Aerospace

alpha aircraft system

AMERICAN TURBO SYSTEMS

Ametek Aerospace and Defense

AMETEK AMERON

AMETEK MRO

AOG Accessories

AOG Aviation Spares

ATI Aviation Services

Atlanta Aerospace

Atlas Aerospace Accessories

Austin Aerotech, Inc

Avenir Aviation LLC

AVGEN AEROSPACE INC

AVGEN AEROSPACE SERVICES CORP

Aviatechnik Corporation

Aviation Plus

Aviation Repair Solutions, Inc

248/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

Aviation Repair Technologies

Aviation Technical Services (ATS)

Aviatron Inc.

AVIONICS SPECIALIST INC

AVIOTEK INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES INC

Av-Reps MRO

B & W Aviation - Brakes and Wheels

BAE SYSTEMS

Barfield Inc.

Berry Aviation, Inc.

BF Aerospace

BlackBird Aviation Group

BP Aero Engine Services

C&L Aviation Group

California Precision Hydraulics Inc

California Radomes

Canadian Aero Accessories Ltd.

Cargo Repair

CAVU Aerospace

CIMA AVIATION

CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.

Cobalt Aero Services

Cocoplum Aero Services, LLC.

Collins Aerospace - (Winslow LifeRaft)

COMAV

component overhaul services

COMPOSITE AERONAUTIC

Compressed Gas Systems LLC

Continental Aircraft Support

258/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

Co-Operative Industries Aerospace & Defense

Cross-Check Aviation

Dallas Aeronautical Services

Desser Aerospace

Dretloh Aircraft Supply, Inc.

Duncan Aviation

Eaton

Eaton Thermal Products

Elbit Systems of America

Ethos Energy Group

Evans Composites, Inc.

Exotic Metals Forming Division of Parker Aerospace

FACC Solutions Inc

Falcon Dynamics, Inc

FCAH Aerospace

FELLFAB Corporation

First Class MRO

Firstmark \ Ontic

FL Technics

FLG Technics Inc

Flight Power Repair Group, LLC.

Fokker Services

Forefront Aerospace Service, LLC

FUTURE AVIATION

GA Telesis Component Repair Group Southeast, LLC

GA Telesis Composite Repair Group, LLC

Gables Engineering, Inc.

Galaxy International, Inc

GDC Technics

268/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

General MRO Aerospace, Inc

Genesis Aviation, Inc.

Global Aerospace Corporation

Global Airservices

Global engine maintenance

H2 Aeroservices LLC.

HAECO Americas

Herber Aircraft Service, Inc

HML Aviation Services, LLC

HRD Aero Systems

HRD Oxygen Systems

Hutchinson Aerospace & Industry

Icon Aerospace

Iliff Aircraft Repair & Service Co., inc

INAir Aviation Legacy Solutions

InTech Aerospace

Intersky Precision Aerospace

ITT Aerospace Controls

Jet AirWerks

Jet Midwest Technik

Jet Repair Center

Jetmark Aircraft Interiors, LLC.

JJA AVIATION INC

Kingman Aviation Parts, Inc

Landing Gear Technologies,LLC

Latitude Aero

LCI

Leki Aviation USA, Inc.

M1 Composites Technology Inc.

278/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

Magee Plastics Company

Magnum Aircraft Repair Service

MarathonNorco Aerospace

Maricopa Controls Inc

MD Turbines, Inc

Med-Craft, Inc.

Meggitt Control Systems

Meggitt Safety Systems

Meggitt Services & Support

MEKCO Group Aviation Inc

MG TECHNICS, LLC

MHD Rockland Tech Ops

Mid-Jet Repair

Midwest Aero Support

Millennium International

Mingo Aerospace

Moog Inc.

MRO HOLDINGS

Nabtesco Aerospace

Navhouse Corporation

NEVEON USA Inc.

NextGen Aerosupport

NFF Aviation Services, Inc.

NMG Aerospace

NORDAM

North Bay Aviation

NORTH STAR AEROSPACE, INC.

Ontic Cheltenham-Staverton

Ontic Engineering Chatsworth

288/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

Otto Instrument Service, Inc

Pacific Aerospace Llc

Pacific Southwest Instruments

Parker Aerospace

Patriot Components

Perform Air International, Inc.

PERFORMANCE REPAIR GROUP

Perrone Aerospace

PG Aerotech

Phoenix Air Repair, Inc.

Phoenix Aviation Services LLC DBA Aviocraft

Phoenix Composite Solutions, LLC

PHS/MWA Aviation

Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC

PneuDraulics, Inc

Precision Tech Aero

Professional Aircraft Accessories, Inc.

Projects Inc.

PTI Technologies

Qualified Technologies

R&D Dynamics

REGENT Aerospace

Repairtech International, Inc.

Rexnord Aerospace

Sabena Technics

SafeTech USA

Safran Aerosystems Services Americas

Safran Electronics & Defense Avionics

Safran Electronics and Defense

298/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

Safran Landing Systems MRO Division

Saft

Schaeffler Aerospace

Seginus aerospace LLC

Sensata Technologies

Set Aero

Setna iO

SkyPaxxx Interior Repairs, LLC

Skyteam International, Co.

SPECTRUM AEROSPACE INC

Spirit Aerosytems

STAR - SKY TECHNICS AVIATION REPAIRS

Strom Aviation

Summit Aerospace

SUNAERO AMERICAS

Suncoast Landing Systems

Switlik Survival Products

Tag Aero

TAT-Technologies

TP Aerospace Americas

TP Aerospace Technics LLC

TRIUMPH

Turbine Controls Inc

Turbine Engine Consultants Inc.

Unical Aviation, Inc.

Valcor Engineering

Vanguard Aerospace

Vision Aerospace Inc

Voyageur Aviation

308/9/2022



FAA Repair Station

VSE Aviation

VSE Aviation Services

VT Mobile Aerospace Engineering Inc

VT Volant

Wencor MRO

Woodward, Inc.

World 1 Aero Solutions, LLC.

Worthington MRO Center

Zulu Global AVLINK, LLC

Fuel

ECHA Microbiology

Karmark Group, LLC

Strom Aviation

SUNAERO AMERICAS

Information Services

Aerotrax Technologies

Aeroxchange

AvSight

CAMP Systems

CordobaQ LTD

Dayton T. Brown, Inc.

ERP.aero

Fulcrum 360

InfoTrader

Inventory Locator Service, LLC

JANA, Inc.

LTC Products, Inc.

Quantum Marketing Group LLC / QCcapture.com and PartsFax.com

318/9/2022



Information Services

Rotabull

SkySelect Inc

World Aerospace, LLC

Interiors

Aereos Interior Solutions

Aerofoams Industries

Airworthy

AkzoNobel Aerospace

Alliance Aerospace

Alltec Integrated Manufacturing Inc.

Approved Aeronautics

Aviation Repair Technologies

Chestnut Ridge Foam

Cobalt Aerospace, Inc.

DASI, LLC

Davis Aircraft Products

Diehl Aerospace, Inc.

Douglass Interior Products, Inc.

Dretloh Aircraft Supply, Inc.

EAM Worldwide

FELLFAB Corporation

Future Metals

Generation Global

Global Aviation Co.

H2 Aeroservices LLC.

Halco Fasteners Inc. dba Halco USA

InTech Aerospace

Isovolta Inc

328/9/2022



Interiors

JET MIDWEST INC.

Jet Repair Center

Jetmark Aircraft Interiors, LLC.

Latitude Aero

Lufthansa Technik AG

Magee Plastics Company

MEKCO Group Aviation Inc

Mohawk Group

Momentive Performance

NEAREST EXIT LLC

NEVEON USA Inc.

Perrone Aerospace

QCP Enterprises

RECARO Aircraft Seating Americas

REGENT Aerospace

Safran Cabin

SCHROTH Safety Products

Set Aero

SkyPaxxx Interior Repairs, LLC

Skytower Aviation

Spectra Interior Products

STG Aerospace Inc

STS Aviation Services

STS Component Solutions

The Boeing Company

The Charette Group

The Gill Corporation

U.S. Cargo Systems

U.S. Technical

338/9/2022



Interiors

Vanguard Aerospace

Wencor Group

Leasing Company

AerCap Materials

AeroVision International

AerSale, Inc.

AVAIR

Aviation Power , Inc

Cocoplum Aero Services, LLC.

cypress air

Global Engine Stands, Inc.

IAG Materials, LLC

Logix.Aero

Magellan Aviation Group

Magnetic Group

Maxus Capital Group LLC

Mercury GSE

National Aero Stands

Regional One

Revima

Solair Group

StandardAero

TAT-Technologies

TrueAero, LLC

Voyageur Aviation

Management/Consulting

Aerontii, LLC

Air Spares Unlimited

348/9/2022



Management/Consulting

AOG-247 Limited

ASI Aero

Aviation Power , Inc

AVION TRACE GROUP, LLC

Avsearch Pty Ltd

British International Industries Ltd

CordobaQ LTD

Elbit Systems of America

ERP.aero

Focused Air Group.

Focused Air Sales LLC

Global Partner Solutions

LAUNCH Technical Workforce Solutions

Magellan Aviation Group

Michelin North America - Aircraft

MORA AVIATION SERVICES

Overseas Aircraft Parts, Inc.

Seattle Aviation Solutions

Sheffield Aerospace

U.S. Technical

Universal Asset Management

World Aerospace, LLC

Manufacturer Representative

Aero Composites and Structures

AeroLEDs, LLC.

Aerospace Manufacturing, Inc.

ALA NORTH AMERICA

Allflight, Inc.

358/9/2022



Manufacturer Representative

Alltec Integrated Manufacturing Inc.

Approved Aeronautics

AVI Aviation

Avion Graphics, Inc

AvioTrade

B & W Aviation - Brakes and Wheels

Barfield Inc.

Bel-Air Machining Co

BlackBird Aviation Group

Carlisle Brake & Friction

CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.

Collins Power, Controls & Actuation

CTRL Systems, Inc.

Dedienne Aerospace

Diehl Aerospace, Inc.

Douglass Interior Products, Inc.

Eastman Chemical

Evolution Measurement

ExxonMobil Aviation Lubricants

GE Lighting, a Savant Company

Isovolta Inc

JT AEROSPACE

LAVERSAB, INC.

Lufthansa Technik AG

Mankiewicz Coatings

Med-Air, Inc

MHD Rockland Tech Ops

Michelin North America - Aircraft

MR Steel
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Manufacturer Representative

NYCO America

Pacific Southwest Instruments

Quality Aircraft Tooling

Quantum Marketing Group LLC / QCcapture.com and PartsFax.com

Safran Nacelles

Saywell International Inc

Sheffield Aerospace

Sky Mart

Sonic Tools

Specmat Technologies Inc

STS Aviation Services

The Charette Group

U.S. Technical

Vogt Aero

Whelen Aerospace Technologies

OEM

Aereos Interior Solutions

Aeroforge, Inc.

Aero-Hose, Corp

AeroLEDs, LLC.

AeroShield Covers

AGSE

AkzoNobel Aerospace

Ametek Aerospace and Defense

AMETEK AMERON

AmSafe

ARO Service

Astronics LSI
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OEM

ATEQ & Cobra Aviation, Inc.

Av-DEC

AVI Aviation

Avion Graphics, Inc

Avionic Instruments LLC

BAE SYSTEMS

Bauer

Berry Global

Boeing Defense Services

Boeing Distribution Pte Ltd

Boeing Distribution Services Inc

Boeing International Corp.

Carlisle Brake & Friction

Champion Aerospace

Chestnut Ridge Foam

Collins Aerospace

Collins Aerospace - (Winslow LifeRaft)

Collins Power, Controls & Actuation

Davis Aircraft Products

Dedienne Aerospace

Donaldson Company, Inc.

EAM Worldwide

Eaton

ECHA Microbiology

EDC

Egret Aviation Americas LLC

Essex Industries

Exotic Metals Forming Division of Parker Aerospace

FCAH Aerospace
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OEM

Field International Group Ltd

Flight Data Technologies Inc.

Gables Engineering, Inc.

GAR-MRO Services, Inc.

GERFLOR

GGB North America

Green Boom

Honeywell Aerospace Trading

Hutchinson Aerospace & Industry

HUTCHINSON Aerospace Services

International Water-Guard Industries Inc

Intertrade - Collins Aerospace

Ipeco Inc.

ITT Aerospace Controls

KGB Aviation Solutions

L3Harris Technologies, Inc.

LAVERSAB, INC.

Liebherr Aerospace Saline, Inc.

MarathonNorco Aerospace

Meggitt Control Systems

Meggitt Safety Systems

Meggitt Services & Support

MEKCO Group Aviation Inc

Mirandy Products, LLC

Mitchell Aircraft Spares

Mohawk Group

Momentive Performance

Moog Inc.

MR Steel
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OEM

Nabtesco Aerospace

Nabtesco Corporation

NEVEON USA Inc.

NextGen Aerosupport

Nuvite Chemical Compounds

Ontic Cheltenham-Staverton

Ontic Engineering Chatsworth

Oshino Lamps America

Parker Aerospace

PneuDraulics, Inc

PPG Industries

PTI Technologies

Quality Aircraft Tooling

RECARO Aircraft Seating Americas

Safran Aerosystems Services Americas

Safran Electronics & Defense Avionics

Safran Electronics and Defense

Safran Landing Systems Wheels & Brakes

Safran Nacelles

Saft

Saint-Gobain Sully

SAS-Inc.

Schaeffler Aerospace

SCHROTH Safety Products

Sensata Technologies

Sonic Tools

Spec Tool Company

Sterling Global Aviation Logistics

STG Aerospace Inc
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OEM

STS Air-Pro

Switlik Survival Products

TAT-Technologies

Thales Avionics

The Boeing Company

The Gill Corporation

The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company

The Loar Group

Thomas Global Systems

TOKYO AIRCRAFT INSTRUMENT CO., LTD.

TRIUMPH

Tronair

True Blue Power

U.S. Cargo Systems

Valcor Engineering

VIAVI Solutions

VT Volant

Wamco, Inc.

Whelen Aerospace Technologies

Whippany Actuation System

WiN MS

Woodward, Inc.

Other

4D Technology

Aerofield Services, LLC

AeroTEC

Aerotrax Technologies

AerSale, Inc.
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Other

Air Carriers Purchasing Conference, Inc.

Airspace

Ambry Hill Technologies

Ascent Aviation Services

Aviation Repair Solutions, Inc

Aviation Suppliers Association

Aviation Week Network

AvSight

Axis Global Logistics

Bernoulli Aerospace, LLC

Bill Thomas Associates, Inc.

Bollore Logistics

BP Aero Engine Services

CAP Logistics

Certified Aviation Services

ch-aviation GmbH

CNW-Courier NetWork Inc.

Cobham Aerospace Communications

Component Control

CTRL Systems, Inc.

DTH Expeditors, Inc.

Eirtech Aviation Services

Eirtrade Aviation Ireland ltd

First Class MRO

Fokker Services

GAT Logistics Solutions Group LLC

Global Aerospace Corporation

Golden Wings Aerospace Inc.

Hope Aero
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Other

IAC

IAG Materials, LLC

InfoTrader

Insta-Source LLC

InTandem Promotions

Jet International CO LLC

Logistics Plus - Supply Chain Solutions

Maxus Capital Group LLC

MD Turbines, Inc

Modification And Replacement Parts Association (MARPA)

National Aero Stands

Navhouse Corporation

Omni Logistics

PartsBase

Pentagon 2000 Software, Inc.

Perrone Aerospace

PGL

Revima

SETEC AERO LLC

StandardAero

STAP Industries

TearDowns.aero

Testek Solutions

U.S. Cargo Systems

VIAVI Solutions

Washington Aviation Group

Small/Diverse Business Qualified Supplier

Aeras DWC LLC (Aeras Aviation)
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Small/Diverse Business Qualified Supplier

Aero Composites and Structures

AeroShield Covers

Aerospace Rotables

AGSE

Aircraft Component Repair

Aircraft Electrical Electronics

Aircraft Systems

Airway Aerospace

Ameriflight Components & Exchanges

ASCEND AERO INC.

ATC Aerospace

Atlanta Aerospace

Aviation Repair Technologies

DMI AVIATION SALES CORP.

EVCO LLC

Flagship Aerospace

Flight Director

Green Boom

HC Pacific

Hupp Aerospace / Defense

Hurricane Aerospace

InTandem Promotions

InTech Aerospace

Ionex Research

IPD AEROSPACE, INC.

Jamaica Bearings

Jet AirWerks

Jet Repair Center

Latitude Aero
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Small/Diverse Business Qualified Supplier

LAUNCH Technical Workforce Solutions

M1 Composites Technology Inc.

Med-Air, Inc

Mid-State Aerospace, Inc.

Mirandy Products, LLC

MORA AVIATION SERVICES

Newcastle Aviation, LLC

NMG Aerospace

Otto Instrument Service, Inc

OWL AEROSPACE INC

Peerless Aerospace

Quality Aircraft Tooling

RELIANCE MRO

Skytower Aviation

Switlik Survival Products

TOUCHPOINT AVIATION SERVICES

Vanguard Aerospace

Wamco, Inc.

WiN MS

World Aerospace, LLC

Zina Flight Support LLC
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